of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, du's executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee in not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending wie under any other deed of shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which grantos, beneficiary or trustee, shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. tIOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee beteunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affilintes, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escrow agent licensed under CPS 698 505 to 658.585.

the manner provided in ORS 86.755 to 86.755. I.J. After the truster has commerced foreclosure by adventisement and ale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the franto rime prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the frantomerced to the date the trustee conducts the sale, the frantomerced to the date the trustee of the date of the sale, the frantomerced the date the detault may be curred by the date sums secured by the trust deed, the detault may be curred by when due, not then be due had no delault occurred. Any other detault that in as would obligation of trust deed, by conder date the performance requires the about obligation of trust deed. In any case, in addition to curring the data and experime actually incurred in enforcing the colligation of the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date.

surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such introduces the service of the successor of the successor or successors fors to any trustee harmed herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter state appointed with all title conveyance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinwert. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be written instrumert. Each such appointment which, when recorded in the mortigate records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive provided property appointed the of the successor trustee.

0 m co 15

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text> inferther with trusters and attorney's fers not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale with the time to which said sale may one designated in the potter shall be the part of a particle may autorone day provided by law sale or the time to which said sale may autorone day provided by law sale or the time of a particle said shall delive bidder there is and shall sell the part of particle said the property so sold, but without any normal strengther by law conclusive provided by the sale of the provided by the sale. Truster the property so sold, but without any normal strengther by law conclusive of the truthulness thereof. Any period, excluding the truster, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Thus, but including cluding pply the proceeds of the functor at the sale. Sole with the strutter sole of the truster sole at the sale. The truster cluding pply the proceeds of the functor at the sale. The sale, into a the compensation of the functor and a transmite charter by law in the structure subscena to the interest of the functor by the strust and any to the grantor of the interest of the functor by the strust and at the subscena to the interest of the functor by law in the structure is the grant to the interest of the functor by law in the construction of the functor at a transmite charter by law in the structure is the grant to the interest of the functor by structure and at their interest may promise in the struct of the functor in the trust implus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successed or taxes.

Introd, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in a standard any conservation alteriation theream (c) noin in a standard any conservation or other advectional distribution of the intervention of

sum of FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100-(\$15,000.00) note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable per terms of note the date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To restart the security of this trust deed despice advect. To restart the security of this trust deed despice advect. (a) convert to the making of any man or plat of said property. (b) ion in

with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-for the puppose of SECURING REPROPERTIES. sum of

thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Lot 5 in Block 8, FIRST ADDITION TO CYPRESS VILLA, according to the official plat

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property inKlamath.....County, Oregon, described as:

WILLIAM ROZELL as Beneficiary,

as Grantor, ... MOUNTAIN ... TITLE .. COMPANY ... OF .. KLAMATH .. COUNTY

SECOND

TRUST DEED

. CO., PORTLAND, OR

Ð

...., as Trustee, and

Vol Mgn

SHERYL A. TORRES and THOMAS N. TORRES, husband and wife

.....

•••••

FORM No. 281-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. 76809

,		TSS-10
The grantor covenants and agrees to and with Ily seized in fee simple of said described real prope First Trust Deed in favor of Shery	- the and has a unlid	unancumbered title thereto
Tracy Meehan and Paul Meehan	T 101163, 11400.	
d that he will warrant and forever defend the same	me against all persor	s whomsoever.
	•	
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan rep (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or househe (b) -loe an organization, or (even if grantor is a rutar	old nurnoses (see Import	ant Notice Delow).
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and bind ersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term ber cured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein ender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular	neticiary shall mean the n. In construing this deed	and whenever the context so requires, the masculine
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor ha	s hereunto set his ha	nd the day and year first above written.
MAPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is the	y a. Josés
and applicable; if warranty (a) is orplicable and the beneficiary is such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulativ inseficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making	on Z, the	. Torres
scloures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or et compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	quivalent.	- Were
the signer of the above is a corporation,	Thomas	. Torres
the form of acknowledgement opposite.)		
TATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGO) \$5.
County of Klamath ;	County of This instrument was	acknowledged before me on
September 18, 1986, by	19, by .	
	ot	
PLATTA, C. East		nan an
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Ore	(SEAL
My commission expires: 11/24/89	My commission expire	
	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	
Te be used en	nly when obligations have been	paid.
To be used er	nly when obligations have been . , <i>Trustee</i>	
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with	nly when abligations have been ., Trustee indebtedness secured by ate directed, on payment nees of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th
To be used er TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	nly when abligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by sie directed, on payment inces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th
To be used en TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	nly when abligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by sie directed, on payment inces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	nly when abligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by sie directed, on payment inces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o uted by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: De net less or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOIE which it secur-	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o uted by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made.
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOIS which it secur TRUST DEED	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneficiary the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
To be used or The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED:	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of uted by said trust deed (which are delivered to you marties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneficiary the trustee for contellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. De not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secur TRUST DEEED (FORM No. 141) STEVENGINESS LAW PUE CO., PORTLAND, ORE. Sheryl A. TOTRES &	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of arted by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo marties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneficiary the trustee for contellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
To be used or TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. Do not less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOIS which it secun (FORM No. 881) STEVENENEES LAW PUE CO. FORTLAND. ORL Sheryl A. Torres & Thomas W. Torres	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p and documents to	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of arted by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for contellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
To be used or TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOIS which it secun TRUST DEED (FORM No. 181) STEVENETIES LAW PUE CO., FORTLAND, ORE Sheryl A. TOIRES & Thomas W. TOIRES Grantor	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nees of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p e and documents to res. Both must be delivered to SPACE RESERVED FOR	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of ared by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for contellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. De not lose or desirey this Trust Dood OR THE NOIS which it security (FORM No. 581) STEVENERIES LAW PUE CO. FORTLAND. ORL Sheryl A. TOTRES & Thomas W. TOTRES	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nces of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p o and documents to res. Both must be delivered to SPACE RESERVED	the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. Do not less or desirey this Trust Doed OR THE NOIE which it secur TRUST DEED [FORM No. 841] STEVENEMES LAW PUE. CO., SONTLAND, ORE. Sheryl A. TOIRES & Thomas W. TOIRES Grantor WILLIAM ROZELL. Beneficiary	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nees of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p e and documents to res. Both must be delivered to SPACE RESERVED FOR	the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED:, 19. De not loss or desirer this Trust Deed OR THE NOIE which it secur (FORM No. 241) STEVENEMESS LAW PUE. CO. FORTLAND. ORE. Sheryl A. Torres & Thomas W. Torres Grantor WILLIAM ROZELL.	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nees of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p e and documents to res. Both must be delivered to SPACE RESERVED FOR	the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19. De not loss or desirer this Trust Deed OR THE NOIE which it secur (FORM No. 281) Struggenets Law PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE Sheryl A. Torres & Thomas W. Torres Grantor WILLIAM ROZELL. Benediciary	nly when obligations have been , Trustee indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment nees of indebtedness sec thout warranty, to the p e and documents to res. Both must be delivered to SPACE RESERVED FOR	the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms o ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th Beneliciary the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mode. STATE OF OREGON, County of

đ

\$....15,000.00.... I (or if more than one maker) we, jointly and severally, promise to pay to the order of WILLIAM ROZELL _____at FIFTEEN. THOUSAND. AND. NO/100-principal and interest payable in monthly installments of not less than \$ N/A in any one payment; each payment as made Torres THIS NOTE SECURED BY TRUST Shery1 Torres DEED OF EVEN DATE FORM No. 807-INSTALLMENT NOTE. Stevens-Ness Law Publishing Co., Portland, Ore. STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Filed for record at request of _ of July A.D., 19 87 at 11:35 of Mortgages o'clock ____ A_M., and duly recorded in Vol. _ the 13th day M87 FEE on Page 12269 \$13.00 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk

Vol 18/1 Page 12272

ţ٦.,

76810

33

12 5

TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SAFECO TITLE, trustee or successor trustee under that certain Trust Deed executed by John O. & Esther E. Anderson, husband and wife, Grantor, recorded September 9, 1985, Book M85, Page 14456, conveying real property in said Klamath County.

Having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to she person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAFECO TITLE, by and through Evergreen Land Title, their Authorized Agent, trustee, has caused its corporate name to be signed by its officer duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

DATED: JULY 10, 1987

SAFECO TITLE, by Evergreen Land Title Co., Authorized Agent

Trustee

JULY 10, 1987

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane) ss.

Personally appeared Jeffrey K. Walker , who being duly sworn that he is the Manager of EVERGREEN LAND TITLE CO., Authorized Agent for SAFECO TITLE, that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary

AFTER RECORDING PLEASE RETURN TO:

AMERICAN SAVERS MORTGAGE

9320 S.W. BARBUR BLVD. #255

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

3/24/91



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

PORTLAND, OR 97219

Filed for record at request of _ A.D., 19 87 at 11:35 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M87 July of _ dav Mortgages on Page 12272 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk FEE \$5.00 By 1 m